abcde            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA            We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                                                                                                                                                                                          IS 1.390 E 06.08
FLOAT AND THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAPS
FLT32
(Cast steel DN40-50)
DESCRIPTION
FLT 32   float and thermostatic (integral air vent) steam traps

PMO – Max.operating pressure
TMO – Max.operating temperature
How to order:i.e. FLT32-14 DN40 EN1092-1
  40 bar
300 ºC
  32 bar
250 ºC
MAX. DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
FLT32-4,5 :      4,5 bar
FLT32-10 :        10 bar
FLT32-14:         14 bar
FLT32-21:          21 bar
0,5 1 1,5 2 4,5 7 10 12 14 16 21
FLT32-4,5 40-50 2400 3400 3900 4500 7300
FLT32-10 40-50 1500 2000 2600 3000 4000 5400 6200
FLT32-14 40-50 950 1300 1600 1800 2600 3250 3900 4210 4950
FLT32-21 40-50 950 1300 1600 1800 2600 3250 3900 4210 4950 5000 5600
SIZEMODEL
FLOW RATE CAPACITY IN Kgs/h
DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (bar)
PN 40 Category
DN40 - DN50 1 (CE Marked)
CE MARKING (PED - European Directive 97/23/EC)
abcde            ADCA
VALSTEAM ADCA            We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                                                                                                                                                                                          IS 1.390 E 06.08
40 210 248 79 208 131 16,9 230 248 20,3
50 210 248 79 208 131 17,5 230 248 20,3
EN 1092-1 FlangesDIMENSIONS (mm)-Screwed
E WGT.
KgsBWGT.
Kgs
SIZE
DN A B C D F
                                                                                                             Vertical Installation (V)
POS.Nr. DESIGNATION MATERIAL
1 Body GP240GH / 1.0619
2 Cover GP240GH / 1.0619
3 *Gasket Stainless st. / Graphite
4 *Seat CF8 / 1.4308
5 *Valve AISI 420 / 1.4021
6 *Lever AISI 304 / 1.4301
7 *Float AISI 304 / 1.4301
8 *Air vent Stainless st. (Bimetallic)
9 Bolts Steel 8.8
MATERIALS
*Available spare parts.